



Date: 09th April,2021

To,
The General Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept.
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 531997

Sub: Intimation for Resignation of Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we wish to inform you that Ms. Neha Kulkarni has tendered her resignation from the post of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company w.e.f. April 10, 2021, vide her letter dated 07.04.2021.

We hereby submit the following details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR), Regulation, 2015:

1	Reason of Change	Resignation
2	Date of Resignation	10.04.2021

This intimation is being provided to the Exchange pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations, if any, of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for intimation and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For Good Value Irrigation Ltd

humbulandy

Vishwajit Dahanukar Director DIN: 01463131 Date: 7th April, 2021.

To,

Good Value Irrigation Limited.

Subject : Resignation letter

Dear Sir,

I, Neha Kulkarni wish to resign from Good Value Irrigation Limited with effect from 10^{th} April, 2021.

Thanks and regards

Neha Kulkarni

(N Kulkarin